CH \$40.00 86384

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM335797

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JSL Studio Intl, LLC		03/20/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Styleline Studios, LLC	
Street Address:	55 Lumber Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 6	
City:	Roslyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11576	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86384358	J/SLIDES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7033912901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7033912900

Email: swertheim@marburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shauna M. Wertheim

Address Line 1: 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JSL-TMK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shauna M. Wertheim
SIGNATURE:	/Shauna M. Wertheim/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=JSlides Assign_20 MAR 2015#page1.tif source=JSlides Assign_20 MAR 2015#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0823

900319294

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, (the "Assignment") is made as of the 20th_day of March, 2015, by JSL Studio Intl, LLC, a New York limited liability company with an address at 55 Lumber Road, #6, Roslyn, New York 11576 ("Assignor"), and Styleline Studios, LLC, a Limited Liability Company with an address at 55 Lumber Road, Roslyn, NY 11576, suite6 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following U.S. mark (collectively, "the Marks"):

J/SLIDES, U.S. Ser. No. 86384358

and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desires to acquire the Mark, and any and all U.S. and international applications and registrations based thereon, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignment. Assignor hereby grants, bargains, transfers, sells, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any pending applications in the U.S. or abroad, and all goodwill appurtenant therewith, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, at any time and from time to time forthwith upon the written request of Assignee, it will do, execute, acknowledge and deliver or cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, each and all of such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances as may reasonably be required by Assignee in order to assign, transfer, set over, convey, assure and confirm unto and vest in Assignee, its successors and assigns, title to the assets sold, conveyed, transferred and delivered by this Agreement.

1

This Assignment is being executed and delivered by Assignor as of this 22 day of ____

JSL STUDIO INTLLLC

By:

Inv I bread

2